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Week 1
CUNNINGHAM - Scott Cunningham
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 14 @TB 34.76 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 v LV 26.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 9 v PHI 5.40 *
Matt Prater K ARI 12 @LAR 6.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13  1.32
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 v NE 15.90

Douglas - Saratoga Suds
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11 v ARI 35.84 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 v NE 11.00 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 v LV 15.80 *
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7 v SF 3.00 *
Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13  16.18
Aaron Jones RB GB 13  4.20

Downing - KC Downing
Josh Allen QB BUF 7 v NE 19.20 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 @CIN 17.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 @DAL 32.90 *
Robbie Gould K SF 6 @DAL 13.00 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 v SF 8.30
George Kittle TE SF 6 @DAL 11.80

Hichew - 
Kyler Murray QB ARI 12 @LAR 41.56 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12 v PIT 0.40 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 12 v PIT 25.60 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 v LV 11.00 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 v ARI 0.20
Davante Adams WR GB 13  10.60

Italiano - 
Tom Brady QB TB 9 v PHI 38.16 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 @KC 5.90 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 v PHI 29.00 *
Nick Folk K NE 14 @BUF 11.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 v SF 24.40
Mason Crosby K GB 13  3.00

Nemtuda - 
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 v SF 34.42 *
Damien Harris RB NE 14 @BUF 12.70 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 v PIT 38.10 *
Matt Gay K LAR 11 v ARI 12.00 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9 v PHI 10.90
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13  14.90

Prendergast - 
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 v LV 24.64 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @DAL 17.40 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 v ARI 24.80 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 v NE 11.00 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 13  3.60
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13  10.70

Stone - 
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 v PIT 42.28 *
James Conner RB ARI 12 @LAR 5.30 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 v LV 22.10 *
Harrison Butker K KC 12 v PIT 10.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 v SF 5.90
Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8 @CIN 13.00
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Week 2
CUNNINGHAM - Scott Cunningham
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @TEN 8.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 v BUF 5.90 *
Matt Gay K LAR 11 @TB 9.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 12 v BUF 24.90
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 @TEN 7.00

Douglas - Saratoga Suds
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11 @TB 21.22 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @KC 19.10 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @TEN 16.00 *
Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13 v CIN 15.58
Aaron Jones RB GB 13 v SF 41.50

Downing - KC Downing
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 @GB 16.10 *
Robbie Gould K SF 6 @GB 6.00 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @TEN 16.28
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 v BUF 35.02
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11 @TB 21.22
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @GB 7.30
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @TEN 13.40
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @TEN 16.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 @TB 38.30
George Kittle TE SF 6 @GB 5.70
Harrison Butker K KC 12 v BUF 5.00

Hichew - 
Tom Brady QB TB 9 v LAR 39.64 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 @TB 4.60 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13 v SF 21.10 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 @TEN 7.00 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12 v BUF 6.00
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 v LAR 19.90
Travis Kelce TE KC 12 v BUF 24.90
Mason Crosby K GB 13 v SF 5.00

Italiano - 
Tom Brady QB TB 9 v LAR 39.64 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 v LAR 19.90 *
Mason Crosby K GB 13 v SF 5.00

Nemtuda - 
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 v BUF 5.90 *
Matt Gay K LAR 11 @TB 9.00 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9 v LAR 11.60
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13 v CIN 7.30

Prendergast - 
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @TEN 16.28 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @GB 7.30 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 @TB 38.30 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7 @KC 4.00 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 13 v SF 3.60
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13 v CIN 50.70

Stone - 
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 v BUF 35.02 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @TEN 13.40 *
Harrison Butker K KC 12 v BUF 5.00 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @TEN 16.28
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @GB 7.30
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 @TB 38.30
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Week 3
CUNNINGHAM - Scott Cunningham
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @KC 10.40 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 v CIN 9.70 *
Matt Gay K LAR 11 v SF 11.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13  23.44
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9  6.40
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13  0.30
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7  12.20
Mike Evans WR TB 9  19.60
Travis Kelce TE KC 12 v CIN 18.40
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 @KC 7.00

Douglas - Saratoga Suds
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11 v SF 40.72 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7  3.60 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @KC 0.00 *
Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13  27.48
Aaron Jones RB GB 13  17.60

Downing - KC Downing
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 v CIN 28.90 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @LAR 0.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 v SF 30.60 *
Robbie Gould K SF 6 @LAR 4.00 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 7  46.22
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @KC 23.58
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11 v SF 40.72
Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13  27.48
Aaron Jones RB GB 13  17.60
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7  3.60
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @KC 22.50
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @KC 0.00
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 @LAR 10.20
George Kittle TE SF 6 @LAR 17.10
Harrison Butker K KC 12 v CIN 6.00

Hichew - 
Tom Brady QB TB 9  31.68 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 v SF 10.90 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13  32.20 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 @KC 7.00 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12 v CIN 5.90
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9  9.50
Travis Kelce TE KC 12 v CIN 18.40
Mason Crosby K GB 13  16.00

Italiano - 
Tom Brady QB TB 9  31.68 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9  9.50 *
Mason Crosby K GB 13  16.00

Nemtuda - 
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 v CIN 9.70 *
Matt Gay K LAR 11 v SF 11.00 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9  6.40
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13  0.30

Prendergast - 
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @KC 23.58 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @LAR 0.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 v SF 30.60 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7  14.00 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 13  4.60
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13  20.40

Stone - 
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12 v CIN 28.90 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @KC 22.50 *
Harrison Butker K KC 12 v CIN 6.00 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 @KC 23.58
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @LAR 0.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 v SF 30.60
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Week 4
CUNNINGHAM - Scott Cunningham
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 v LAR 13.70 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12  48.60 *
Matt Gay K LAR 11 @CIN 7.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13  28.12
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9  16.90
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13  0.00
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7  19.40
Mike Evans WR TB 9  14.50
Travis Kelce TE KC 12  6.30
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 v LAR 4.00

Douglas - Saratoga Suds
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11 @CIN 23.30 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7  9.60 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 v LAR 0.00 *
Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13  20.82
Aaron Jones RB GB 13  10.90

Downing - KC Downing
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12  43.72 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6  0.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 @CIN 11.40 *
Robbie Gould K SF 6  0.00 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 7  24.02
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 v LAR 27.32
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11 @CIN 23.30
Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13  20.82
Aaron Jones RB GB 13  10.90
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7  9.60
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 v LAR 13.70
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 v LAR 0.00
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6  36.70
George Kittle TE SF 6  8.00
Harrison Butker K KC 12  6.00

Hichew - 
Tom Brady QB TB 9  11.06 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 @CIN -0.90 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13  12.40 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10 v LAR 4.00 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12  13.80
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9  0.00
Travis Kelce TE KC 12  6.30
Mason Crosby K GB 13  9.00

Italiano - 
Tom Brady QB TB 9  11.06 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9  0.00 *
Mason Crosby K GB 13  9.00

Nemtuda - 
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12  48.60 *
Matt Gay K LAR 11 @CIN 7.00 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9  16.90
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13  0.00

Prendergast - 
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 v LAR 27.32 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6  0.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 @CIN 11.40 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7  16.00 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 13  10.70
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13  26.70

Stone - 
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12  43.72 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 v LAR 13.70 *
Harrison Butker K KC 12  6.00 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10 v LAR 27.32
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6  0.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 @CIN 11.40
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Offseason
CUNNINGHAM - Scott Cunningham
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10  358.24 17.06 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12  370.40 17.64 *
Matt Gay K LAR 11  187.00 8.90 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13  422.80 20.13
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9  291.30 13.87
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13  210.10 10.00
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7  302.20 14.39
Mike Evans WR TB 9  319.10 15.20
Travis Kelce TE KC 12  344.88 16.42
Evan McPherson K CIN 10  192.00 9.14

Douglas - Saratoga Suds
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11  547.96 26.09 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7  240.50 11.45 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10  286.00 13.62 *
Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13  324.56 15.46
Aaron Jones RB GB 13  257.00 12.24

Downing - KC Downing
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12  574.84 27.37 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6  206.70 9.84 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11  568.50 27.07 *
Robbie Gould K SF 6  131.00 6.24 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 7  582.46 27.74
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10  490.84 23.37
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11  547.96 26.09
Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 13  324.56 15.46
Aaron Jones RB GB 13  257.00 12.24
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7  240.50 11.45
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10  384.80 18.32
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10  286.00 13.62
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6  397.06 18.91
George Kittle TE SF 6  224.80 10.70
Harrison Butker K KC 12  146.00 6.95

Hichew - 
Tom Brady QB TB 9  522.84 24.90 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11  159.30 7.59 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13  371.30 17.68 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10  192.00 9.14 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12  195.60 9.31
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9  200.80 9.56
Travis Kelce TE KC 12  344.88 16.42
Mason Crosby K GB 13  104.00 4.95

Italiano - 
Tom Brady QB TB 9  522.84 24.90 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9  200.80 9.56 *
Mason Crosby K GB 13  104.00 4.95

Nemtuda - 
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12  370.40 17.64 *
Matt Gay K LAR 11  187.00 8.90 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9  291.30 13.87
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13  210.10 10.00

Prendergast - 
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10  490.84 23.37 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6  206.70 9.84 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11  568.50 27.07 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7  135.00 6.43 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 13  194.10 9.24
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13  216.50 10.31

Stone - 
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12  574.84 27.37 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10  384.80 18.32 *
Harrison Butker K KC 12  146.00 6.95 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10  490.84 23.37
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6  206.70 9.84
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11  568.50 27.07

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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